
Award for Single Contract or an Award from a 
Framework

Name of  Contractor and Legal Address - Value of the Contract (exclusive of VAT) Type of Contract (Works, 
supplies, services)

Contract Award Date Duration of Contract in 
Months

Brief Description of Contract

OGP Establishment of a Dynamic Purchasing System (DPS) for 
the provision of Electricity supply (Domestic Site)

Energia Customer Solutions Ltd. Supplies 1.11.2021 31.10.2024 Domestic Electricity Supply Murrough House.

RFT  202276 - GMIT ITT Room 637 Conversion - Conneally Group, Glenrock House, Glenrock Business 
Campus, Ballybane, Galway.

€67,095.25 Works 8.12.2021
1.5 months plus 12 

months defect liability 
period

Conversion of room 637 from a training kitchen to a new computer & equipment-based laboratory. This project 
involves stripping out the services still remaining from its time as a kitchen and setting up for use as a purpose 
made lab for engineering lab delivery. There is an existing AHU providing ventilation to the space which will 
require adaptions to ductwork / grills to provide adequate ventilation for the new lab configuration.

RFT - 186539/ TED Reference TED Reference: 2021/S 055-
138130, GMIT Multi Operator Framework Agreement Design 
Team Services 2021

Lot 1 - Architectural Services                                                                                      
Framework Member 1:Taylor McCarney Architects, Breaffy 
Road
Castlebar, Co Mayo
Framework Member 2: Vincent Hannon Architects, Abbey 
Street, Sligo, Co Sligo
Framework Member 3: Hamilton Architects, Hamilton 
House 3 Joy Street, Belfast,BT2 8LE

€2,000,000 Services 6.12.2021 48 Months

Establishment of a number of Multi-Party Framework Agreements for Architect Led Integrated Design Team 
Services or Individual Disciplines In 7 Lots as required using the Competitive Procedure with Negotiation.The 
estimated total value of the any purchases/services/works pursuant to the framework agreement will not exceed 
€7,000,000 (ex. VAT) over the lifetime of the agreement i.e. 4 years.It is emphasised, however, that this figure is 
provided strictly for indicative purposes only as there is no guaranteed expenditure under the framework 
agreement.  *Note Lot 7 did not proceed

Lot 2: Quantity Surveying Services - Framework Member 1:  
Duke McCaffrey Consulting Limited, 24 Baggot Street 
Lower,
Dublin 2, D02 EW26
Framework Member 2: Patrick J. Tobin & Co. Ltd. T/A 
TOBIN Consulting Engineers, Fairgreen House, Fairgreen 
Road
Galway
Framework Member 3:  James Sammon & Company 
(Ireland) TA Sammon, Bogay, Letterkenny. Co 
Donegal,Donegal
F92 E1WN

€500,000 Services 7.12.2021 48 Months

Establishment of a number of Multi-Party Framework Agreements for Architect Led Integrated Design Team 
Services or Individual Disciplines In 7 Lots as required using the Competitive Procedure with Negotiation.The 
estimated total value of the any purchases/services/works pursuant to the framework agreement will not exceed 
€7,000,000 (ex. VAT) over the lifetime of the agreement i.e. 4 years.It is emphasised, however, that this figure is 
provided strictly for indicative purposes only as there is no guaranteed expenditure under the framework 
agreement.  *Note Lot 7 did not proceed

Lot 3: Civil Structural Engineering Services- Framework 
Member 1:  Patrick J. Tobin & Co. Ltd. T/A TOBIN 
Consulting Engineers
Fairgreen House, Fairgreen Road, Galway
Framework Member 2: Malachy Walsh and Partners, Park 
House, Mahon, Bessboro Road, Blackrock, CorkT12X251
Framework Member 3: CHH Consulting Engineers, 
Innishfree House, 44/45 High Street Co Sligo

€500,000 Services 7.12.2021 48 Months

Establishment of a number of Multi-Party Framework Agreements for Architect Led Integrated Design Team 
Services or Individual Disciplines In 7 Lots as required using the Competitive Procedure with Negotiation.The 
estimated total value of the any purchases/services/works pursuant to the framework agreement will not exceed 
€7,000,000 (ex. VAT) over the lifetime of the agreement i.e. 4 years.It is emphasised, however, that this figure is 
provided strictly for indicative purposes only as there is no guaranteed expenditure under the framework 
agreement.  *Note Lot 7 did not proceed

Lot4: Mechanical & Electrical Engineering Services - 
Framework Member 1:  IN2 Engineering Design 
Partnership, Unit E&F Mount Pleasant Business Centre 
Upper Mount Pleasant Avenue Dublin D06 N5P8
Framework Member 2: Delap & Waller Limited, 12 Antrim 
Technology Park Belfast Road, Antrim
Framework Member 3: Bennett Freehill LLP
380C Belmont Road, Belfast,BT4 2NF

€500,000 Services 7.12.2021 48 Months

Establishment of a number of Multi-Party Framework Agreements for Architect Led Integrated Design Team 
Services or Individual Disciplines In 7 Lots as required using the Competitive Procedure with Negotiation.The 
estimated total value of the any purchases/services/works pursuant to the framework agreement will not exceed 
€7,000,000 (ex. VAT) over the lifetime of the agreement i.e. 4 years.It is emphasised, however, that this figure is 
provided strictly for indicative purposes only as there is no guaranteed expenditure under the framework 
agreement.  *Note Lot 7 did not proceed

Lot 5: PSDP Services  - Framework Member 1:  Patrick J. 
Tobin & Co. Ltd. T/A TOBIN Consulting Engineers, Fairgreen 
House, Fairgreen Road
Galway

€500,000 Services 7.12.2021 48 Months

Establishment of a number of Multi-Party Framework Agreements for Architect Led Integrated Design Team 
Services or Individual Disciplines In 7 Lots as required using the Competitive Procedure with Negotiation.The 
estimated total value of the any purchases/services/works pursuant to the framework agreement will not exceed 
€7,000,000 (ex. VAT) over the lifetime of the agreement i.e. 4 years.It is emphasised, however, that this figure is 
provided strictly for indicative purposes only as there is no guaranteed expenditure under the framework 
agreement.  *Note Lot 7 did not proceed

Lot 6: Project Management Services - Framework Member 
1:  MKO McCarthy Keville O'Sullivan Limited,Tuam Road, 
Galway
Framework Member 2: Rogerson Reddan & Associates Ltd, 
78 Haddington Road, Dublin 4
Framework Member 3: Cogent Project & Cost 
Management Limited t/a Cogent Associates
Hyde House, 65 Adelaide Road Dublin
D02 N446

€1,000,000 Services 8.12.2021 48 Months

Establishment of a number of Multi-Party Framework Agreements for Architect Led Integrated Design Team 
Services or Individual Disciplines In 7 Lots as required using the Competitive Procedure with Negotiation.The 
estimated total value of the any purchases/services/works pursuant to the framework agreement will not exceed 
€7,000,000 (ex. VAT) over the lifetime of the agreement i.e. 4 years.It is emphasised, however, that this figure is 
provided strictly for indicative purposes only as there is no guaranteed expenditure under the framework 
agreement.  *Note Lot 7 did not proceed

PUBLIC CONTRACTS AWARDED -Q4 2021



RFT - 186539/ TED Reference TED Reference: 2021/S 055-
138130, GMIT Multi Operator Framework Agreement Design 
Team Services 2021

Lot 1 - Architectural Services                                                                                      
Framework Member 1:Taylor McCarney Architects, Breaffy 
Road
Castlebar, Co Mayo  - Initial Contract Under this 
Framework was for Project 509 Renovation Works 

€60,000 Services 06.12.2021
30 months including 
defect liability period

Establishment of a number of Multi-Party Framework Agreements for Architect Led Integrated Design Team 
Services or Individual Disciplines - Initial Project the conversion of Room 509 (currently a double height space 
with loft and formally tiered theater) into 4 larger workshop / laboratory type spaces over two floors. This is to 
cater for our growing schools of Engineering and Science and will primarily accommodate new workshop and 
laboratory space to increase delivery of Electrical Apprenticeships.

GM 2021 -30 Provision of Ultrasound Machine Brennan & Co,61 Birch Avenue, Stillorgan Ind. Park, 
Stillorgan, Dublin

€180,000 Supplies 17.11.2021 Once off Ultrasound


